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Economics Minor Requirements:
The minor in Economics requires eighteen (18) semester hours of 
courses in the Economics (ECO) Program including; ECO 200, ECO 
201, ECO 202 plus three approved ECO electives.

Curriculum Outline – Economics
Freshman Year	 Semester	 1st	 2nd
English 101-102 ....................................................................... 3	 3
Communication 103 .................................................................  3	 -
Computer Science 120 .............................................................  -	 3
History 106 ...............................................................................  3	 - 
Mathematics 117 or higher .....................................................  3	 -
Mathematics 130 or higher .....................................................  -	 3
Foreign Language (2 semesters of same language ................  3	 3
Natural Science Course ...........................................................  -	 3
Physical Education or Health....................................................  -	 2
University 101 ..........................................................................  1	 -
Total	 16	 17

Sophomore Year	 Semester	 1st	 2nd
Accounting 203-204.................................................................. 3	 3
Economics 201-202................................................................... 3	 3
Management 215-216.............................................................. 3	 3
Social Science Course.............................................................. 3	 -
Humanities 201......................................................................... 3	 -
Humanities Course................................................................... .-	 3
Free Elective.............................................................................. .-	 2
Total	 15	 14

Summer - Lower Division Internship 	 (MBA 211) 1 Credit

Junior Year	 Semester	 1st	 2nd
Economics 301, 302.................................................................. 3	 3
Economics 315, 318.................................................................. 3	 3
Management 301, 305............................................................. 3	 3
Marketing 305.......................................................................... 3	 -
Management 323......................................................................-	 3
Finance 304............................................................................... 3	 -
Social Science Course...............................................................-	 3
Total	 15	 15

Senior Year	 Semester	 1st	 2nd
Economics 435, 438 ................................................................. 3	 3
Management 400 .................................................................... 3	 -
Economics 440, 404 .................................................................  3	 3
Non-business-related elective ................................................ 3	 3
Business-related elective ........................................................ 3	 3
Total	 15	 12
TOTAL CREDITS FOR GRADUATION		 120

Entrepreneurship Program
The Entrepreneurship Program prepares students for independent 
leadership. Individuals seeking to develop entrepreneurial skills 
should obtain an understanding and appreciation for general busi-
ness practices and procedures in order to establish an effective 
knowledge base for:

(1)	 Leadership opportunities;

(2)	 Business ownership; and

(3)	 Employment in high growth industries.

Entrepreneurship Minor Requirements:
The minor in Entrepreneurship requires eighteen (18) semester 
hours of courses in the Entrepreneurship (ETR) Program including; 
ETR 210, ETR 315, ETR 350, ETR 395 plus two approved ETR elec-
tives.

Major Degree Requirements:
The Entrepreneurship Program leads to a Bachelor of Science 
degree in Entrepreneurship and is designed to produce responsible 
graduates capable of independent and creative thinking in achiev-
ing personal success. Entrepreneurship majors must prepare and 
present a business plan demonstrating their creative talent, leader-
ship skills, and communication effectiveness.

Curriculum Outline – Entrepreneurship
Freshman Year	 Semester	 1st	 2nd
English 101-102........................................................................ 3	 3
Communication 103.................................................................. 3	 -
Computer Science 120...............................................................-	 3
History 106................................................................................ 3	 -
Mathematics 117 or higher...................................................... 3	 -
Foreign Language (2 semesters of the same language........... 3	 3
Natural Science Course.............................................................-	 3
Humanities Course....................................................................-	 3
Physical Education or Health.....................................................-	 2
University 101........................................................................... 1	 -
Total	 16	 17

Sophomore Year	 Semester	 1st	 2nd
Accounting 203-204.................................................................. 3	 3
Economics 201-202................................................................... 3	 3
Management 215-216.............................................................. 3	 3
Social Science Course.............................................................. 3	 -
Humanities 201......................................................................... 3	 -
Entrepreneurship 210................................................................-	 3
Free Elective...............................................................................-	 2
Total	 15	 14

Summer - Lower Division Internship		 (MBA 211) 1 Credit 

Junior Year	 Semester	 1st	 2nd
Entrepreneurship 315 .............................................................. 3	 -
Entrepreneurship 350............................................................... 3	 -
Entrepreneurship 395............................................................... 3	 -
Management 301......................................................................-	 3
Management 305, 323............................................................. 3	 3
Finance 304............................................................................... 3	 -
Marketing 305...........................................................................-	 3
Economics 318...........................................................................-	 3
Social Science Course...............................................................-	 3
Total	 15	 15

Senior Year	 Semester	 1st	 2nd
Entrepreneurship 401, 410....................................................... 3	 3
Management 400..................................................................... 3	 -
Entrepreneurship 420................................................................-	 3
Non-business-related elective................................................. 6	 3
Business related elective......................................................... 3	 -
ETR 445 0r ETR 499...................................................................-	 3
Total 	 15	 12
Total credits for graduation 		 120
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